Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab sottlings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ RECORDATION FOR PATENT	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): VINCENT W.S. LAU	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IDEAL TIME CONSULTANTS LIMITED Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of convoying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 06-13-05 Execution Date: 06-13-05 If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/230,203, filed May 18, 2005	Street Address: P.O. Box 957 Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, City: Tortola Country: State xxxxZig: B.V.I. Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FRITZ L. SCHWEITZER III Attorney Docket: 1953-002D Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL, 292 Madison Avenue - 19th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	8. Deposit account number: 19-0748
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. FRITZ L. SCHWEITZER III Name of Person Signing Signature June 15, 2005 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1953-002D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **VINCENT W.S. LAU**, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has made an invention in

AIR MATTRESS WITH SLEEPING BAG

and has executed a Design Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **IDEAL TIME CONSULTANTS LIMITED**, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a registered office at P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, BVI, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, world wide, in and to said invention, and said application together with all divisions, renewals, and continuations, thereof and, if said application is a provisional application, all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents; and all rights to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any other country in which applications are filed, to issue all patents for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all declarations and to generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and to enforce patent rights for said invention in any country.

Vincent W.S. Lau

6-13-05

Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/15/2005 REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0582